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Strikes aDd Lock_ts' iD West Bea ...

·1548. SHRI BEN! SHAr..."XER
~HARMA: Will the Minister of INDUS-
TRIAL'DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFfAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) tbe number of labour that was thrown out of employment due (0 Gbetaos, strikes and 10ck-oUIS in West Beollal during tbe reaime of united F.oat Gov_
ment and tbo coasequent amollnt of lOIs of WllJCs to tbem ;

(b) the amount of approximate loss to the CompaniCII or individuals owDiD8 those factories ; aad

(c) its effect on the Central and State revenues 1

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) to (c). The information is beinll conected aDd will be laid on the Table of thil
House.

Prodlllltiea ef Nylen Y.". .., "'11
&e.le u.itI

·1549. SHRI So S. KOTHARI: Will the Minister of COMMBRCB he plMlecJ to .tate :

(a) wbother it is a fact lhat there is shortage of ayloD yarn in the conll)' aad its prices aro bip ;

(b) if so, tbe re8l0ns for not grantinll permission' to tbe small-scale units to ·.upp-
lement the production by produciBII nylon yam (rom 'caprolactum cilips at cbcapor
COlt; and

(c) whether Government propose to permit the installation of small scale units also?

THE MINISTER OF CO MMEllCB
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) IndipRO ...
production of n,lon yarD is JlFCnrillll rapidly At present, with the impcll'tl effected by S. T. C. there is no report' of any sbortago in the country. Prices of nyloD yam have recently COtDe down ..

( .. ) anti Ie). It is .ti1IIated tbat by the ed of IJJO the production would lID up to 10 millioa Kp.aDd it may DOt be pra8tall1. for small scale producen to 110 iDto production.

HlndllllBa Machine Tool.

·1550. SHRI S. K. TAPUJUAH: will
tbe Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MI!NT AND COMPANY APFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply liVeD ·to UBI-tarred Question No. 7467 on the 16th
A,nl, 1\168 IIlId alate :

(8) for "hat types of _cbinery the ii:lllnue reaardiBa of'feriBa of Riadtntn Maclrino toab on hire "in he appllcat'\e;

